
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Notice of grant award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Health Resources Services Administration for the Health Center FY20 Expanding 

Capacity for Coronavirus Testing 
GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

20-895A Contract #  Date: 5/14/20 

 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant X Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  Yes 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$142,609 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change  

Cost Center(s) 301212 Contract Amount $142,609 

Program(s) 1123 Amount Available Total: $142,609 

Account(s) 5340001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

N- FY20-21 
Fiscal Year(s) FY20 – FY21 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval of the notice of grant award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Health Resources and Services Administration, Expanding Capacity for Coronavirus Testing (ECT) 
funding for the Health Care for the Homeless (HCH) program. 
 
This award provides one-time funding to support activities to purchase, administer, and expand 
capacity for testing for COVID19. The County is working with the Florida Department of Health to 
determine the best use of funds to prepare for and respond to the coronavirus disease amongst the 
homeless population in Pinellas County. 
 
These funds were not anticipated during the development of the FY20 budget. This grant does not 
require any matching funds. This award will be included in the FY20 estimates and FY21 budget 
request as part of FY21 budget development. A budget amendment for FY20 will be brought forward 
separately, if needed 
 

 

Analyst: Donald L. Mello Jr.    Ok to Sign:    Date: 5/14/20 
 


