
Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
June 23rd, 2020 
Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-413D 

First Amendment to Lease Agreement with Epsilon Systems Solution, Inc. 

for space at the Young-Rainey STAR Center. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$140,008.00  

 
Revenue 

 
05/06/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-548D 

New Operating Agreement with Lyft, Inc., a Transportation Network 

Company, serving St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$30,000.00 

 
Annual  

Revenue 

 
05/28/2020 

  
 3. 

 
 20-238D 

 
New Operating Agreement with Rasier-DC, LLC, a Transportation Network 
Company, serving the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$30,000.00 

 
Annual 

Revenue 

 
04/30/2020 

 
 4. 

 
 20-493D 

 
Grant Application with Florida Animal Friend for the Pinellas County 
Spay/Neuter Efforts. 

 
Animal Services 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$25,000.00 

 
Revenue 

 
No County match required 

 
05/07/2020 



Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 20-495D 

 
Grant Application with Maddie’s Fund for the Pinellas County Kitten 
Foster Program. 

 
Animal Services 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$5,000.00 

 
Revenue 

 
No County match required 

 
05/07/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-521D 

 
First Amendment to the Tourism Promotion Agreement with 
Copperhead Charities, Inc. for the Valspar PGA Championship, a 
Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$30,200.00 

 
05/15/2020 

  
 7. 

 
 20-510D 

 
Payment request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Non-
residential Site Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicant. 

 
County Administrator  

 
$20,000.00 

 
05/28/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-511D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant Program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$1,440.00 

 
05/28/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-544D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as surety for work in the right-of-way at 1410 
Lake Tarpon Ave; for the Tarpon Turtle project. The surety was to ensure 
the completion of a stormwater outfall connection between the property 
and Keystone Road. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
05/25/2020 

 
 10. 

 
 20-453D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety for Ozona Village 
subdivision, located at 580 Tampa Rd, Palm Harbor. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
4/29/2020 

  
 11. 

 
 20-455D 

 
Partial release of a cash bond held as completion surety for work in the 
right-of-way at Ozona Village, 580 Tampa Rd, Palm Harbor. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
04/25/2020 



Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 12. 

 
 20-449D 

 
Partial release of a cash bond held as completion surety for work in the 
right-of-way at 118200 US HWY 19 N, for the project known as Dick Norris 
- car wash. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
04/25/2020 

 
 13. 

 
 20-367D 

 
Cost Reimbursable Subagreement by and Between the University of South 
Florida and the County of Pinellas. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$21,585.00 

 
Revenue 

 
04/16/2020 

 
 14. 

 
 20-388D 

 
Cost Reimbursable Subagreement with the University of South Florida for 
funding in the Small Business Development Center. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$153,139.00 

 
Revenue 

 
04/16/2020 

 
 15. 

 
 20-421D 

 

Amendment to Grant Agreement No. G0065 for time extension on the 

Emergency Management Performance Grant funding to maintain 

emergency management plans and programs due to Covid-19. 

 
Emergency Management 

 

N/A 

 
05/01/2020 

 
 16. 
 

 
 20-286D 

 

Amendment No. 3 to the Ambulance Service Agreement between the 

Emergency Medical Services Authority and Paramedics Logistics 

Florida, L.L.C. 

 
Emergency Medical Services Authority  

Under this amendment, funding for tactical 

paramedic support from the Emergency 

Medical Services Fund would remain at a 

similar level and be reimbursed to the 

Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office instead of 

being paid to Paramedics Logistics Florida, 

LLC. 

 

 
05/26/2020 

 
 17. 

 
 20-246D 

 

Agreement for Tactical Paramedic Program Support between the 

Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority and the Pinellas 

County Sheriff. 

 
Emergency Medical Services Authority 

 

$175,000.00 

Annually  

 
05/19/2020 



Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 

     Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 20-558D 

 
Notice of grant award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services, Health Resources Services Administration expanding capacity 
for the Coronavirus testing funding for the Health Care for the Homeless 
program. 

 
Human Services 

 

$142,609.00 

 

No County match required 

 
05/26/2020 

 
 19. 

 
 20-556D 

 
Grant award from the Pinellas Community Foundation’s Tampa Bay 
Resiliency Fund for Pinellas County’s COVID-19 responses. 

 
Human Services 

 

$43,500.00 

 

No County match required 

 
05/20/2020 

 
 20. 

 
 20-380D 

 
Grant application in partnership with the Sixth Judicial Circuit for the U.S. 
Department of Justice Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant program. 

 
Human Services 

Requested Grant Funds 

Not to exceed 

 

$500,000.00 

 

Over a Three-Year Period 

 

 
05/15/2020 

 
 21. 

 
  20-400D 

 
Grant application to the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice 
Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance’s Fiscal Year 2020 
Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant, and Substance Abuse Site-based 
Program (COSSAP). 

 
Human Services 

Requested Grant Funds 

 

$400,000.00 

Per Year for 3 Years 

 

No County match required 

 
05/07/2020 

 
 22. 

 
 20-046D 

 
Funding Agreements with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. and Eckerd 
Connects and Memorandum of Understanding for the Opioid Affected 
Youth Initiative Grant in partnership with the Sixth Judicial Circuit Court. 

 
Human Services 

 

$1,000,000.00 

Over 3 Years 

 

No County match required 

 
05/01/2020 



Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 

     Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 23. 

 
 20-414D 

 
First Amendment (No Cost Extension) to the grant award from the 
University of Baltimore’s Fiscal Year 2019 Competitive Subaward for 
Combating Opioid Overdose through Community-level Intervention. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
05/01/2020 

 
 24. 

 
 20-442D 

 
Loan payment moratorium for Pinellas County affordable housing 
program borrowers impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
05/02/2020 

 
 25.  

 
 20-496D 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Joint Participation Agreement with the Florida 
Department of Transportation for utility work located at the North 
County Satellite site. 

 
Public Works 

 
$116,669.00 

 
05/25/2020 

 
 26. 

 
 20-484D 

 
No. 1 to the Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for Air Pollution Control Section 105 Program 
Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$165,620.00 

 
County match required 

 
05/17/2020 

 
 27. 

 
 20-509D 

 
Non-Competing Continuation of the Cooperative Grant Agreement with 
the United States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch 
Program. 

 
Public Works 

 
$67,888.00 

 
County match not required 

 
05/17/2020 

 
 28. 

 
 20-377D 

 
Lobbying and Litigation Certification for Grants and Cooperative 
Agreements with the United States Environmental Protection Agency 
for close-out of the Fine Particulate Matter Ambient Monitoring Network 
Agreement. 

 
Public Works  

 
N/A 

 
04/27/2020 

 
 29. 

 
 20-401D 

 
Grant Application with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for the National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring Program 
Support 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$162,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
04/15/2020 



Period Ending  
05/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 30. 

 
 20-452D 

 
Medicaid Certified Public Expenditures (CPE) Public Emergency 
Medical Transportation (PEMT) Program distribution of funds. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
$341,197.81 

 
Revenue 

 
05/04/2020 

 
 31. 

 
 20-554D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of April 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
05/21/2020 

 


