
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Addendums to the Agreements with the Department of Health and Operation PAR 
Inc. for the Health Care for the Homeless program. 

GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

20-1114A Contract #  Date: 6/30/2020 

 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N (Previous awards) 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$667,539 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change  

Cost Center(s) 302212 Contract Amount $667,539 

Program(s) 1123 Amount Available Total: $667,539 

Account(s) 5340001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

N-FY20 
Fiscal Year(s) FY20 - FY21 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

The Human Services Department requests approval of the Addendums to the agreements with the 
Department of Health (DOH) and Operation Par Inc. (PAR) for the Health Care for the Homeless (HCH) 
program. 
 
These 2 Addendums provide supplemental COVID-19 funding from the Health Resources and Services 
Administration (HRSA) to enhance services and capacity of the HCH Program. Funding will allow HCH 
to provide additional staffing and supplies to respond to COVID-19, including behavioral health and 
substance use services. 
 
Funding to support these agreements is consistent with the development of the FY20 estimate and 
FY21 budget. Budget resolution 20-42 was approved by the Board on 05/05/20 to supplement the 
Fiscal Year 2020 Budget in various funds for unanticipated revenue from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, 
and Economic Security (CARES) Act, the Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental 
Appropriations Act, and the Tampa Bay Resiliency Fund. (20-693A has been added to the associations 
tab.) 
 

 

 

Analyst: Donald L. Mello Jr.    Ok to Sign:    Date: 6/30/20 
 


