
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1114A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:6/16/2020 Human Services

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2020 8/11/2020

Title: Addendums to the agreements with the Florida Department of Health and Operation PAR Inc. for the
Health Care for the Homeless program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE 1st Addendum to Interlocal Agreement with Florida Dept of Health, 2. FE 1st Addendum to
Services Agreement with Operation PAR Inc, 3. PAR Addendum, 4. DOH Addendum, 5.
OMB_Review-20-1114A_DOH_Addendum_HCH_COVID.pdf, 6. PAR Attachment 1, 7. DOH
Attachment 1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of County Commissioners8/11/2020 1 Pass

Subject:
Addendums to the agreements with the Florida Department of Health and Operation PAR Inc. for the
Health Care for the Homeless program.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the addendums to the agreements with the Florida Department of Health (DOH) and
Operation Par Inc. (PAR) for the Health Care for the Homeless (HCH) program.

· These two addendums provide supplemental COVID-19 funding to enhance services and
capacity of the HCH Program. This is the first addendum to the DOH agreement and first
addendum to the PAR agreement.

· Funding will provide DOH with staff, equipment, and supplies to maintain regular clinic
services, support HCH COVID-19 testing, and support additional sanitation and quarantine.
Funding will also increase capacity for contracted mental health services through Directions
For Living and substance use services through Operation PAR.

· Additional funding in the amount of $667,539.00 has been awarded through HRSA Grant #s
H8CCS35074, H8DCS36100, and H8ECS38958. The addendum with DOH is for an amount
not to exceed $492,539.00. The addendum with PAR is for an amount not to exceed
$175,000.00.

· The original agreement with DOH was approved by the Board of County Commissioners
(Board) on September 25, 2018. The original agreement with PAR was approved by the Board
on May 31, 2016, and amended November 28, 2017, January 22, 2019, and June 15, 2020.

Strategic Plan:
Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
2.1 Provide planning, coordination, prevention, and protective services to ensure a safe and secure
community

Pinellas County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1114A, Version: 1

2.2 Be a facilitator, convener, and purchaser of services for those in need
2.4 Support programs that seek to prevent and remedy the causes of homelessness and move
individuals and families from homelessness to permanent housing

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources

Summary:
These 2 Addendums provide supplemental COVID-19 funding from the Health Resources and
Services Administration (HRSA) to enhance services and capacity of the HCH Program. Funding will
allow HCH to provide additional staffing and supplies to respond to COVID-19, including behavioral
health and substance use services.

Background Information:
DOH and PAR provide services for the HCH program. DOH provides primary health care and
facilitates behavioral health services for HCH clients through Directions For Living, Inc. PAR provides
substance use treatment services to HCH clients including medicated assisted treatment.

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) awarded the County three (3)
supplemental grant awards for Pinellas County’s HCH Program to increase capacity and testing
availability.

Fiscal Impact:
Additional funding in the amount of $667,539.00 has been awarded through HRSA Grant #s
H8CCS35074, H8DCS36100, and H8ECS38958 as follows:

The Addendum with DOH is for an amount not to exceed $492,539.00 from:
H8CCS35074 - $46,607.00 from January 20, 2020 - March 14, 2021;
H8DCS36100 - $303,323.00 from January 20, 2020 - March 31, 2021; and
H8ECS38958 - $142,609.00 from January 20, 2020 - April 30, 2021.

The Addendum with PAR is for an amount not to exceed $175,000.00 from grant # H8DCS36100
awarded from January 20, 2020 - March 31, 2021.

Funding to support these agreements is consistent with the development of the FY20 estimate and
FY21 budget. Budget resolution 20-42 was approved by the Board on 05/05/20 to supplement the
Fiscal Year 2020 Budget in various funds for unanticipated revenue related to COVID-19.

Staff Member Responsible:
Daisy Rodriguez, Director, Human Services

Partners:
Pinellas County Department of Health
Operation PAR, Inc.

Attachments:
DOH Addendum

Pinellas County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1114A, Version: 1

PAR Addendum
DOH Attachment 1
PAR Attachment 1

Pinellas County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

