
Period Ending  
12/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

January 26th, 2021 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 20-1281D 

 
Termination of the lease agreement for the property located at 1800 
66th Street in St. Petersburg and approval of a new lease agreement 
with Park Medical Complex, LLC for the property located at 5000 
Park Street in Seminole. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$249,926.00 

 
Per Year 

 
11/30/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-1391D 

 
Release of a cash bond for work in the Right-of-way at 195 East Canal 
Drive. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
12/09/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-1322D 

 
Amended Agreement for COVID-19 job training and placement relief 
with WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. 

 
Economic Development 

 
N/A 

 
11/22/2020 

 
 4. 

 
 20-1333D 

 
Grant application to the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services, 
Health Resources and Services Administration for the Fiscal Year 2021 
National Hypertension Control initiative supplemental funding 
opportunity. 

 
Human Services 

 
$110,880.00 

 
For a 3-Year Period 

 
No County Match Required 

 
12/04/2020 



Period Ending  
12/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 20-1287D 

 
Time-Only Extension to Funding Agreement with Creative Pinellas, 
Inc. to provide BP Economic Settlement Funds to support the Arts - 
Traveling Sculptures/Installations project. 

 
Management & Budget  

 
N/A 

 
11/25/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-1393D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - 
Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) Response Program Specific Performance 
Agreement with Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. 
d/b/a Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center, for food 
distribution to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning  

 
Not to exceed 

 
$40,000.00 

 
12/18/2020 

 
 7. 

 
 20-1370D 

 
Contract between the Florida Department of Health in Pinellas and the 
County to continue funding for a “Health in All Policies” planning position 
through September 2021. 

 
Planning 

 
The expected fiscal impact to the County is 

$42.47 due to the difference in the local 
mileage reimbursement from DOH-

Pinellas. 

 
12/17/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-1340D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - 
Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with 
Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for legal aid services to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$53,530.00 

 
12/15/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-1375D 

 
Agreement with the University of Florida for Historic Preservation 
Services (FDHR Grant for Historic Resources Survey of Flood Hazard 
Areas, Phase 1) 

 
Planning 

 
$45,000.00 

 

 
12/09/2020 



Period Ending  
12/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 10. 

 
 20-1324D 

 
New user access approval for the Integrated Disbursement and 
Information System OnLine reporting system with the U.S. Department 
of Housing and Urban Development. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
12/01/2020 

 
 11. 

 
 20-891D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant - Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. 
Petersburg, Inc. for Pinellas Hope operating expenses to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$16,000.00 

 
11/24/2020 

 
 12. 

 
 20-994D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Lealman and Asian Neighborhood Family Center for Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$10,000.00 

 
11/23/2020 

 
 13. 

 
 20-1217D 

 
Land Use Restriction Agreement with Pinellas Affordable Living, Inc. for 
affordable rental housing. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$469,621.00 

 
12/22/2020 

 
 14. 

 
 20-1276D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for ditch maintenance 
in an easement drainage area along Lake Allen. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
12/17/2020 

 
 15. 

 
20-1354D 

 
Amendment No. 2 to the Joint Participation Agreement with the Florida 
Department of Transportation for utility work located at the North County 
Satellite site. 

 
Public Works 

 
$108,279.00 

 
12/15/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 20-1258D 

 
First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Oldsmar for 
Mowing and Landscape Maintenance of Forest Lakes Boulevard from 
Tampa Road to Race Track Road. 

 
Public Works 

 
$42,321.79 

 
12/09/2020 



Period Ending  
12/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 17. 

 
 20-1304D 

 
Modification No. 2 to the Grant Agreement with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for Air Pollution Control Program 
Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$117,000.00 

 
11/17/2020 

 
 18. 

 
 20-1094D 

 
Second Amendment to the Joint Project Agreement (JPA) with the City 
of Clearwater (City) for utility work associated with the South Myrtle 
Drainage Improvement Project from Clearwater Largo Road to Belleair 
Road. 

 
Public Works 

 
The amended JPA represents the City’s 

portion of work and is part of a larger 
County capital improvement planned 

project that will be funded through Local 
Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny for 

Pinellas).   

 
11/25/2020 

 
 19. 

 
 20-1168D 

 
Construction Agreement and Addendum with the Florida Department of 
Transportation for the Removal and Re-Striping of Pavement Markings 
on Curlew Road (SR 586) from Alt 19 to CR1. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
11/3/2020 

 
 20. 

 
 20-1301D 

 
Emergency Medical Transportation Integrated Disclosure and Medicaid 
Cost Report General Information and Certification. 

 
Safety and Emergency 

Services 

 
Provides revenue up to 

 
$512,666.00 

 
11/23/2020 

 
 21. 

 
 20-1302D 

 
Grant application submitted by the Utilities Department for the Florida 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Florida Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Energy Program. 

 
Utilities 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$106,000.00 

 
County match required 

 
12/02/2020 

 
 22. 

 
 20-1401D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of September 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
12/11/2020 



Period Ending  
12/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 23. 

 
 20-1404D 
 

 
Release of Liens for the month of November 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
12/11/2020 

 
 24. 

 
 20-1406D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of October 2020. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
12/11/2020 

 


